if the Borrower makes any excess payment in a particular month, the same will not be reduced from the total Interest 
committed/payable by the Borrower. Excess payments will be adjusted in the principal amount due as per the Bank’s 
discretion.

2.6	 The Interest shall accrue from day to day and shall be computed on the basis of a year of 365 (three hundred and sixty 
five) days and actual number of days elapsed. However, in the event the Borrower intends to prepay the Facility, the 
Interest would be calculated upto the date of actual prepayment.

2.7	 EMI/Installment Overdue Charges: On occurrence of any Event of Default as specified hereunder including but not